@ orior rusLic sERVICE cc‘noa

YOTE SHEET
DATE: April 30, 1996

i

RE: DOCKET Ho.iglllllill-- Initiation of show cause proceedings against
Adtec Communications, Ino. for violation of Rules 25-24.515, F.A.C., Pay
Tnllghnn- Service, and 25-4.043, F.A.C., Response to Commission Statf
Ingquiries.

Issue 1i Recommandation that Adtec Communications, Inc. be ordered to show
cause why a fine should not be imposed or Certificate Ho. 100 should not be
cancelled for violation of Rule 25-24.515, F.A.C.

APPROVED

Issue 2: Recommendation that this docket remain open pending resolution of
the show cause process.

APPROVED

COMMISSIONERS ASBIGNED: Full Commission
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